
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:123
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2002
INDUSTRIAL UNITS SPONSORED BY KVIC
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of industrial units sponsored by Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC), State-wise;

(b) the number of such units located in tribal areas of the country;

(c) the details of the works undertaken by these units during each of the last three years; and

(d) the number of such co-operative and private sector units to which State KVIC provided assistance during the aforesaid period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES ( SHRI KARIYA MUNDA )

(a): The State-wise industrial units assisted by the Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC) under the Rural Employment Generation Programme (REGP) as on 31.12.2001, is attached at Annexure-I.

(b) & (c): Separate data/information for tribal areas is not maintained centrally.

(d): 1,29,653 units have been assisted by the KVIC under the REGP till 31.12.2001.
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